
379,112

394,009

418,635

427,648

429,970

429,428

436,372

447,838

460,045

464,610

471,214

480,444

490,238

497,764

506,020

514,142

507,144

507,169

508,050

508,264

509,167

509,731

511,112

512,575

513,110

513,882

514,640

514,142

5,024,816

5,242,310

5,369,278

5,447,373

5,507,865

5,420,549

5,584,169

5,880,500

6,118,570

6,224,341

6,310,245

6,437,767

6,565,561

6,674,699

6,793,272

6,893,498

6,810,855

6,773,275

6,813,952

6,821,421

6,826,915

6,785,609

6,822,359

6,863,453

6,894,008

6,935,063

6,958,207

6,893,498

16,260,940,259

17,082,766,222

17,814,770,267

18,658,808,848

19,281,117,817

19,679,573,224

19,466,889,450

20,475,636,112

21,637,953,225

22,615,075,262

23,209,155,417

23,945,252,846

24,746,439,559

25,716,232,634

26,697,421,297

27,562,067,632

2,271,053,974

2,267,547,943

2,277,331,392

2,280,490,208

2,286,521,025

2,287,615,179

2,287,585,692

2,298,054,999

2,314,781,858

2,324,720,341

2,331,678,629

2,334,686,392

5,972,625,447

4,457,977,888

5,423,489,222

6,151,730,694

6,837,551,664

8,243,842,824

26,005,177,383

15,896,752,185

11,368,567,055

13,508,990,416

15,460,977,256

14,934,680,173

17,319,389,973

18,270,985,390

19,241,905,657

19,248,564,815

1,509,592,098

1,141,554,212

1,851,777,450

1,518,341,014

1,682,495,153

1,567,940,503

1,690,423,515

1,777,176,413

1,477,817,813

1,778,421,980

1,632,871,078

1,620,153,586

5,458,734,264

3,680,157,590

4,406,323,808

4,957,930,167

5,353,019,405

6,645,870,726

20,824,877,248

9,910,794,927

5,909,850,952

6,491,664,611

7,213,048,376

6,354,788,546

6,643,139,955

7,335,277,626

7,955,179,654

8,208,105,870

700,323,544

436,212,883

904,020,560

607,314,330

710,035,653

612,268,496

675,974,208

727,253,452

599,764,318

796,747,449

716,204,939

721,986,038

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

  92年

  93年

  94年

  95年

  96年

  97年

  98年

  99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

   1月

   2月

   3月

   4月

   5月

   6月

   7月

   8月

   9月

  10月

  11月

  12月

514,142 6,893,498 344,850,100,071 208,343,208,042 117,348,763,725 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

中華民國 92年至107年

 全民健康保險保險費補助負值部分，係因相關單位作業期程及追回撤銷失業給付認定者之補助。

 表43　開辦起就業保險統計概況

 單位：個、人、新台幣元

(年底)

 單　　　位

(End of year)
Units

(年底)

 人　　數

(End of year)
Persons

應計保險費

receivable
Premium

 年　　(月)　　別

Year and Month

 總　　　計

Grand Total

失 業 給 付

benefits
Unemployment

 註：



195,215,100

447,001,120

656,359,892

808,234,466

953,158,234

1,015,567,967

1,790,408,854

1,378,625,265

1,096,930,416

1,322,497,007

1,445,844,484

1,319,011,020

1,384,147,961

1,478,182,136

1,589,051,809

1,558,207,860

133,679,553

90,738,160

151,957,649

102,954,338

113,882,436

128,478,661

154,004,795

151,237,122

115,983,849

140,156,921

134,830,855

140,303,521

203,770,458

202,697,220

219,324,231

213,637,645

261,427,283

255,052,835

827,169,744

650,981,863

419,823,247

418,923,207

518,962,877

528,142,805

514,092,557

481,880,286

496,428,152

520,656,834

35,728,541

27,786,922

29,911,493

25,964,758

42,354,928

52,970,612

53,029,561

54,982,605

39,852,266

53,070,589

56,236,215

48,768,344

－

－

－

－

－

－

1,720,271,638

3,128,373,711

3,570,769,118

4,937,641,697

5,898,433,419

6,388,104,178

8,435,577,308

8,607,505,311

8,802,905,693

8,563,247,574

639,900,614

586,842,902

765,940,586

688,510,404

782,518,839

740,325,034

773,342,904

811,101,222

687,008,862

757,364,302

689,630,907

640,760,998

114,905,625

128,121,958

141,481,291

171,928,416

269,946,742

327,351,296

842,449,899

827,976,419

371,193,322

338,263,894

384,688,100

344,633,624

342,432,192

368,140,031

398,340,349

398,346,677

-40,154

-26,655

-52,838

93,597,184

33,703,297

33,897,700

34,072,047

32,602,012

35,208,518

31,082,719

35,968,162

68,334,685

114,905,625

128,121,958

141,481,291

171,928,416

174,085,847

190,370,187

513,074,191

486,865,027

219,428,328

201,740,813

232,405,139

206,321,265

205,128,462

221,348,978

244,247,572

247,084,610

-26,657

-16,211

-31,889

57,745,530

21,449,870

20,845,878

21,232,283

19,958,501

21,848,514

19,035,599

22,481,106

42,562,086

－

－

－

－

95,860,895

136,981,109

329,375,708

341,111,392

151,764,994

136,523,081

152,282,961

138,312,359

137,303,730

146,791,053

154,092,777

151,262,067

-13,497

-10,444

-20,949

35,851,654

12,253,427

13,051,822

12,839,764

12,643,511

13,360,004

12,047,120

13,487,056

25,772,599

18,438,443,591 6,732,971,244 60,052,829,647 5,770,199,835 3,698,537,709 2,071,662,126

Since 2003 - 2018

schedule and owing to retrieving repealed unemployment confirmation.
The negative value of "National Health Insurance premium support" was caused by related organ's operation

Table 43  General Condition of Employment Insurance from 2003

 Unit：unit、person、NT$

 實　　　　　　計　　　　　　保　　　　　　險　　　　　　給　　　　　　付
Real insurance benefit payments

全民健康保險保險費補助
National Health Insurance premium support獎助津貼

提早就業

allowance
reemployment

Early

生活津貼
職業訓練

allowance
training living

Vocational

停薪津貼
育嬰留職

allowance
Parental leave

 合　　計

Total

本人部分

subsidies
Insured persons'

眷屬部分

subsidies
Dependent's

 Note：


